
  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  1/29/2026 -  Date To:  1/29/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-28-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time: 9:00AM 
              

 

Judge: SCHUBERT (W813) 
           

 

Event Date: 01/29/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 03/05/2026 25-1-02623-6 CHEN, HSIEN 
T. 

11991732 
CCN: 

12/05/1998   OUT Chinese, 
Mandarin 

SCH 
 

 

CHIANG-LIN, 
TIMOTHY C. 

 

 

  

 

VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-
DISREGARD 
SAFETY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Misd. 
Reckless 
Driving - CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/29/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/02/2026 24-1-01394-2 CORONA-
RIVERA, RAUL 
A. 

11981210 
CCN: 

10/13/2001 Yes IN Spanish SCH 
 

 

MILLS, MAX 
B. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Attempted 
theft 2nd 
degree and 
criminal 
trespass 1st 
degree 

 

OH  : 02/02/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/16/2026 25-1-06538-0 JACKSON, 
TERENCE L. 

10357705 
CCN:1681636 

05/19/1977   OUT 
   

 

GOEL, POOJA 
 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Theft 2 

 

OH  : 02/02/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 03/10/2026 25-1-03137-0 MARIN, 
CRISTIAN A. 

10474770 
CCN:1801486 

09/24/1984 Yes IN 
   

 

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 3 

 

OH  : 02/03/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 04/02/2026 25-1-07489-3 MOSHOFSKY, 
DOMINIC J. 

11989548 
CCN: 

05/19/2006   OUT 
   

 

PETERSEN, 
PHILIP N. 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 4 DV 

 

OH  : 02/17/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            



  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  1/29/2026 -  Date To:  1/29/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-28-2026 
 

   

 

2 
 

 

6 03/16/2026 24-1-06326-5 NIZ-ESCOBAR, 
JOSE F. 

11974939 
CCN: 

02/20/1997 Yes IN Spanish SCH EUCKER, 
ADAM G. 

 

 

  

 

ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M. 

 

 

  

 

VEHICULAR 
ASSAULT-DRIVE 
UND INFL 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Vehicular 
Assault (DUI) 

 

OH  : 01/30/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time: 1:00PM 
              

 

Judge: SCHUBERT (W813 
           

 

Event Date: 01/29/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

7 03/25/2026 19-1-08140-2 BAUCHAM, 
MARASIA A. 

10645072 
CCN:1977735 

11/11/1997   OUT 
   

 

BRIDGE, AVIV 
 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Misd - CFTS 

 

OH  : 02/02/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

8 03/23/2026 25-1-03484-1 LAMBERT, 
ROBERT W. 

10451010 
CCN: 

08/31/1970 Yes OUT 
   

 

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A. 

 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Trespass 1 
and 
misdemeanor 
harassment 

 

OH  : 02/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

9 03/25/2026 25-1-01985-0 PAGE, SHANE 
S. 

10527791 
CCN:1855203 

08/01/1987   OUT 
   

 

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G. 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

VUCSA 
Conspiracy 
and Att. 
UPFA 2 x2 

 

OH  : 02/11/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

10 03/02/2026 25-1-03534-1 THOMAS, 
NAJEE S. 

10641117 
CCN: 

11/19/1993 Yes IN 
   

 

GOEL, POOJA 
 

 

  

 

RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Criminal 
trespass 1, 
Violation of 
no contact 
order - DV 

 

OH  : 02/03/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            




